
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 Start! 100

R Arastradero Rd 2.1 0.1 190 0 100

L Page Mill Rd 0.2 2.2 10 190 1-block zig. 230

R Arastradero Rd 2.0 2.4 230 200 Restroom, water at Arastradero OSP if needed. 240

L Alpine Rd 1.1 4.4 190 430 390

R Portola Rd 3.4 5.5 30 620 Water at corner in Triangle Park if needed. 580

L Portola Rd 0.2 8.9 0 650 Do not continue straight onto Sand Hill Rd. 360

L Portola Rd 0.6 9.1 90 650 Bear left.  Don't go right onto Mountain Home Rd. 360

R Woodside Rd (Hwy 84) 1.1 9.7 70 740 440

L Tripp Rd 0.8 10.8 0 810 Regroup, water at Woodside Store historic site. 470

L Kings Mountain Rd 4.2 11.6 1,630 810 Steady climb.  Regroup at top (Skyline Blvd). 430

S Tunitas Creek Rd 1.3 15.8 0 2,440 Cross Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35).  Start down Tunitas. 2,060

L Star Hill Rd 2.0 17.1 170 2,440 Descend past Swett Rd.  We'll be back. 1,900

R Native Son Rd 1.6 19.1 0 2,610 Descend to dead end at gate.  Regroup at gate. 1,840

U Native Son Rd 1.6 20.7 640 2,610 Climb back up.  Regroup at Star Hill intersection. 1,200

R Star Hill Rd 1.9 22.3 0 3,250 Descend to dead end at gate.  Regroup at gate. 1,840

U Star Hill Rd 3.3 24.2 800 3,250 Climb back up. 1,260

R Swett Rd 0.9 27.5 200 4,050 Steep!  Regroup at top (Skyline Blvd). 2,060

R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 4.9 28.4 90 4,250 Regroup, water, restroom in Sky Londa. 2,260

R Hwy 84 2.9 33.3 0 4,340 Descend toward coast, but not all the way down! 1,460

L Old La Honda Rd 2.6 36.2 580 4,340 Caution:  blind curve.   Regroup at top. 1,120

R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 5.8 38.8 680 4,920 Regroup at top of Page Mill. 1,700

L Page Mill Rd 8.7 44.6 130 5,600 Restroom in Russian Ridge OSP parking lot. 2,250

R Arastradero Rd 2.1 53.3 60 5,730 230

L Gunn High School 0.1 55.4 0 5,790 Done! 100
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Redwood Ramble II
Notes

Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 Start! 100
R Arastradero Rd 2.1 0.1 190 0 100
L Page Mill Rd 0.2 2.2 10 190 1-block zig. 230
R Arastradero Rd 2.0 2.4 230 200 Restroom, water at Arastradero OSP if needed. 240
L Alpine Rd 1.1 4.4 190 430 390
R Portola Rd 3.4 5.5 30 620 Water at corner in Triangle Park if needed. 580
L Portola Rd 0.2 8.9 0 650 Do not continue straight onto Sand Hill Rd. 360
L Portola Rd 0.6 9.1 90 650 Bear left.  Don't go right onto Mountain Home Rd. 360
R Woodside Rd (Hwy 84) 1.1 9.7 70 740 440
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L Star Hill Rd 2.0 17.1 170 2,440 Descend past Swett Rd.  We'll be back. 1,900
R Native Son Rd 1.6 19.1 0 2,610 Descend to dead end at gate.  Regroup at gate. 1,840
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U Star Hill Rd 3.3 24.2 800 3,250 Climb back up. 1,260
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R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 4.9 28.4 90 4,250 Regroup, water, restroom in Sky Londa. 2,260
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L Old La Honda Rd 2.6 36.2 580 4,340 Caution:  blind curve.   Regroup at top. 1,120
R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 5.8 38.8 680 4,920 Regroup at top of Page Mill. 1,700
L Page Mill Rd 8.7 44.6 130 5,600 Restroom in Russian Ridge OSP parking lot. 2,250
R Arastradero Rd 2.1 53.3 60 5,730 230
L Gunn High School 0.1 55.4 0 5,790 Done! 100

Redwood Ramble II
Notes

Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 Start! 100
R Arastradero Rd 2.1 0.1 190 0 100
L Page Mill Rd 0.2 2.2 10 190 1-block zig. 230
R Arastradero Rd 2.0 2.4 230 200 Restroom, water at Arastradero OSP if needed. 240
L Alpine Rd 1.1 4.4 190 430 390
R Portola Rd 3.4 5.5 30 620 Water at corner in Triangle Park if needed. 580
L Portola Rd 0.2 8.9 0 650 Do not continue straight onto Sand Hill Rd. 360
L Portola Rd 0.6 9.1 90 650 Bear left.  Don't go right onto Mountain Home Rd. 360
R Woodside Rd (Hwy 84) 1.1 9.7 70 740 440
L Tripp Rd 0.8 10.8 0 810 Regroup, water at Woodside Store historic site. 470
L Kings Mountain Rd 4.2 11.6 1,630 810 Steady climb.  Regroup at top (Skyline Blvd). 430
S Tunitas Creek Rd 1.3 15.8 0 2,440 Cross Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35).  Start down Tunitas. 2,060
L Star Hill Rd 2.0 17.1 170 2,440 Descend past Swett Rd.  We'll be back. 1,900
R Native Son Rd 1.6 19.1 0 2,610 Descend to dead end at gate.  Regroup at gate. 1,840
U Native Son Rd 1.6 20.7 640 2,610 Climb back up.  Regroup at Star Hill intersection. 1,200
R Star Hill Rd 1.9 22.3 0 3,250 Descend to dead end at gate.  Regroup at gate. 1,840
U Star Hill Rd 3.3 24.2 800 3,250 Climb back up. 1,260
R Swett Rd 0.9 27.5 200 4,050 Steep!  Regroup at top (Skyline Blvd). 2,060
R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 4.9 28.4 90 4,250 Regroup, water, restroom in Sky Londa. 2,260
R Hwy 84 2.9 33.3 0 4,340 Descend toward coast, but not all the way down! 1,460
L Old La Honda Rd 2.6 36.2 580 4,340 Caution:  blind curve.   Regroup at top. 1,120
R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 5.8 38.8 680 4,920 Regroup at top of Page Mill. 1,700
L Page Mill Rd 8.7 44.6 130 5,600 Restroom in Russian Ridge OSP parking lot. 2,250
R Arastradero Rd 2.1 53.3 60 5,730 230
L Gunn High School 0.1 55.4 0 5,790 Done! 100

Ft Climb 
To Next

Ft Climb 
So Far

Altitude'

R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross SRP  1-Jun-2007

Turn At
Miles   

To Next
Miles   

So Far

Ft Climb 
To Next

Ft Climb 
So Far

Altitude'

R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross SRP  1-Jun-2007

Turn At
Miles   

To Next
Miles   

So Far


